DATA SHEET
 Page 1 of
The enclosed information is believed to be correct, Information may change ‘without notice’ due to
product improvement.  Users should ensure that the product is suitable for their use.  E. & O. E.
Revision A
04/07/2003
Sales: 01206 751166 Technical:  01206 835555 Fax:  01206 7551188

MIC29751-5.0BWT –40 to +125°C 5.0 7.5A TO-247-5
MIC29752BWT –40 to +125°C Adj 7.5A TO-247-5
Ordering Information
Part Number Temp. Range* Volts Current Package
MIC29150-3.3BT –40 to +125°C 3.3 1.5A TO-220
MIC29150-4.2BT –40 to +125°C 4.2 1.5A TO-220
MIC29150-5.0BT –40 to +125°C 5.0 1.5A TO-220
MIC29150-12BT –40 to +125°C 12 1.5A TO-220
MIC29150-3.3BU –40 to +125°C 3.3 1.5A TO-263
MIC29150-5.0BU –40 to +125°C 5.0 1.5A TO-263
MIC29150-12BU –40 to +125°C 12 1.5A TO-263
MIC29151-3.3BT –40 to +125°C 3.3 1.5A TO-220-5
MIC29151-5.0BT –40 to +125°C 5.0 1.5A TO-220-5
MIC29151-12BT –40 to +125°C 12 1.5A TO-220-5
MIC29151-3.3BU –40 to +125°C 3.3 1.5A TO-263-5
MIC29151-5.0BU –40 to +125°C 5.0 1.5A TO-263-5
MIC29151-12BU –40 to +125°C 12 1.5A TO-263-5
MIC29152BT –40 to +125°C Adj 1.5A TO-220-5
MIC29152BU –40 to +125°C Adj 1.5A TO-263-5
MIC29153BT –40 to +125°C Adj 1.5A TO-220-5
MIC29153BU –40 to +125°C Adj 1.5A TO-263-5
MIC29300-3.3BT –40 to +125°C 3.3 3.0A TO-220
MIC29300-5.0BT –40 to +125°C 5.0 3.0A TO-220
MIC29300-12BT –40 to +125°C 12 3.0A TO-220
MIC29300-3.3BU –40 to +125°C 3.3 3.0A TO-263
MIC29300-5.0BU –40 to +125°C 5.0 3.0A TO-263
MIC29300-12BU –40 to +125°C 12 3.0A TO-263
MIC29301-3.3BT –40 to +125°C 3.3 3.0A TO-220-5
MIC29301-5.0BT –40 to +125°C 5.0 3.0A TO-220-5
MIC29301-12BT –40 to +125°C 12 3.0A TO-220-5
MIC29301-3.3BU –40 to +125°C 3.3 3.0A TO-263-5
MIC29301-5.0BU –40 to +125°C 5.0 3.0A TO-263-5
MIC29301-12BU –40 to +125°C 12 3.0A TO-263-5
MIC29302BT –40 to +125°C Adj 3.0A TO-220-5
MIC29302BU –40 to +125°C Adj 3.0A TO-263-5
MIC29303BT –40 to +125°C Adj 3.0A TO-220-5
MIC29303BU –40 to +125°C Adj 3.0A TO-263-5
MIC29xx0 versions are 3-terminal fixed voltage devices.
MIC29xx1 are fixed voltage devices with ENABLE and ERROR
flag. MIC29xx2 are adjustable regulators with ENABLE control.
MIC29xx3 are adjustables with an ERROR flag.
* Junction Temperature
November 1999 3 MIC29150/29300/29500/29750
MIC29150/29300/29500/29750 Micrel
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Power Dissipation .................................... Internally Limited
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 5 seconds)................ 260°C